
Pos 

Formula 1 Expert 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Formula 1 Novice 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

921 

990 

79b 

62 

112 

62b 

621 

896 

98 

411 

654 

321 

711 

53 

777 

32 

2 

27 

41 

71 

79 

91 

141 

88 

75 

12 

90 

Name 

Jason Waters 

Jesse Ruehling 

Tony Storniolo 

Alan Phillips 

Joe Feco 

Nathan Seethaler 

Chris Bays 

Philip Hart 

Rance Taylor 

Ryan Nolan 

Micah Hand 

Timothy Tyler Waters 

Devidas Gaizutis 

Sean Sturnot 

Skip Chance 

Kasey Lewis 

Jerry Cooksey 

Alex Irzyk 

Steve Olson 

Dan Kruger 

Mark Keown 

AJ Blackmon 

Allen Hammond 

Pierce Landers, IV 

Michael Dallaire 

James G. Simons 

Emmanuel Robledo 

Class 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Expert 

Formula 1 Novice 

Formula 1 Novice 

Formula 1 Novice 

Formula 1 Novice 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

3 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

11.172 

14.888 

15.067 

16.302 

16.655 

24.599 

32.467 

32.571 

39.692 

40.052 

51.576 

53.842 

57.180 

1:33.332 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

3.565 

26.212 

29.208 

Total Tm 

11:48.127 

11:59.299 

12:03.015 

12:03.194 

12:04.429 

12:04.782 

12:12.726 

12:20.594 

12:20.698 

12:27.819 

12:28.179 

12:39.703 

12:41.969 

12:45.307 

13:21.459 

8:25.975 

5:09.634 

12:40.211 

12:43.776 

13:06.423 

13:09.419 

Best Tm 

1:26.163 

1:28.517 

1:29.307 

1:29.467 

1:29.296 

1:29.833 

1:30.360 

1:31.707 

1:31.488 

1:31.703 

1:31.966 

1:33.845 

1:33.589 

1:34.582 

1:38.830 

1:38.849 

1:40.956 

1:30.432 

1:31.977 

1:34.342 

1:34.974 

City/State 

Springfield, GA 

Savannah, GA 

Waukesha, WI 

Cypress, TX 

Flower Mound, TX 

Raleigh, NC 

Knoxville, TN 

Granite Falls, NC 

Jacksonville, TX 

Sheboygan, WI 

Grovetown, GA 

Guyton, GA 

Joliet, IL 

Dousman, WI 

Savannah, GA 

Pharr, TX 

Biloxi, MS 

Round Rock, TX 

Milwaukee, WI 

Gainesville, GA 

Knoxville, TN 

Miami Beach, FL 

Decatur, TN 

Gray Court, SC 

Gray Court, SC 

College Grove, TN 

Indianapolis, IN 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#703 - 1 Lap Penalty - Illegal For Class 

Printed: 10/24/2024 2:11:05 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

11.172 

Avg. Speed 

96.796 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.163 

Best Speed 

99.439 

Best Lap by 

921 - Jason Waters 

52nd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

Formula 1 Expert & Novice, V8 HW 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:21:38 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/19/2024 12:10 PM 
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Pos 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNF 

V8 Heavyweight 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

721 

103 

3 

97 

703 

112C 

89 

626 

956 

Name 

Benjamin Voss 

Broc Hunnell 

Daniel Blackstone 

Lance Hood 

Jack Whitfield 

Diontay Cochran 

Lane Hammond 

Brian Mullins 

Peter Evans 

Class 

Formula 1 Novice 

Formula 1 Novice 

Formula 1 Novice 

Formula 1 Novice 

Formula 1 Novice 

Formula 1 Novice 

V8 Heavyweight 

V8 Heavyweight 

V8 Heavyweight 

Laps 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

5 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

31.911 

32.383 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

5.559 

1:04.739 

Total Tm 

13:12.122 

13:12.594 

11:56.313 

12:35.725 

12:41.300 

9:00.634 

11:50.474 

11:56.033 

12:55.213 

Best Tm 

1:35.147 

1:34.673 

1:37.713 

1:43.199 

1:30.425 

1:37.201 

1:37.094 

1:37.952 

1:46.431 

City/State 

Simpsonville, SC 

Wentzville, MO 

Columbia, SC 

Harrison, TN 

Cullman, AL 

Griffin, GA 

Decatur, TN 

Cincinnati, OH 

Maryville, TN 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#703 - 1 Lap Penalty - Illegal For Class 

Printed: 10/24/2024 2:11:05 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

11.172 

Avg. Speed 

96.796 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.163 

Best Speed 

99.439 

Best Lap by 

921 - Jason Waters 

52nd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

Formula 1 Expert & Novice, V8 HW 

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:21:38 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/19/2024 12:10 PM 
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